



## The Human Rights Tribunal

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday  
Email: [violations@humanrightstribunal.international](mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international)  
Website: <http://humanrightstribunal.international/>  
CASE # 05BB1C6D-6359-4820-B1CA-7F460E85A84C

### Petition

Comes now, Dutch Earl Thompson, (hereinafter “tort claimant”) to petition the Human Rights Tribunal organized under Article 8, to issue a judgment and order of Human Rights Violations committed against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights agreed upon the 10<sup>th</sup> of December, 1948, and

#### VERIFICATION

I, Peter McHenry Ackermann, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signature of the petitioner and tort claimant are the same individual and to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief that the signature is authentic,





## The Human Rights Tribunal

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday  
Email: [violations@humanrightstribunal.international](mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international)  
Website: <http://humanrightstribunal.international/>  
CASE # C178AF25-12BD-4224-93DA-2C5EA158349A

### JUDGMENT

Comes now, a Judgment and Order by the Human Rights Tribunal,

**WHEREAS**, the tort claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal that Trooper Azbill and Trooper Trey Seymour (hereinafter “tortfeasors”) are determined to be the tort feasons, and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the evidence written in the affidavit by the tort claimant and filed with the Human Rights Tribunal that the tort feasons’ did knowingly, intentionally and willfully commit human rights violations against the tort claimant, and

**WHEREAS**, the tort claimant has no intention of bringing suit before an Administrative court of the Metro body under the Constitution of the Newstates of America due to the fact the aforementioned Constitution itself violates all 30 of the Articles of the Universal declaration of human rights. Therefore the Administrative court has no jurisdiction in cases of human rights violations. Further, the Metro association is the type of organization that caused the creation of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights that is designed to make sure Metro associations do not exist in the form of totalitarian dictatorships, and

**WHEREAS**, the tort feasons’, even after being notified of the tort claimant being a member of another association, did knowingly and willfully attempt to arbitrarily arrest, detain, and exile the tort claimant by unlawful incarceration for 17 hours in a freezing cold cell in violation of Article 9 and Article 5 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and then proceeded to contract with the tort claimant to exact full membership within Metro associations, in violation of Article 20 section 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

**WHEREAS**, the efforts of the tort feasons' to maliciously steal property known as a bicycle to force hardship and mental stress on the tort claimant to modify behavior that is not consistent with Metro religious beliefs thereby claiming authority under, and

**Constitution of the Newstates of America**

**SECTION 13. Legislatures shall define crimes and conditions requiring restraint, but confinement shall not be for punishment; and, when possible, there shall be preparation for return to freedom, in Violation of Article 21 section 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and**

WHEREAS, the tort feasons' did knowingly, willfully and intentionally attempt to murder the tort claimant with the profile of domestic terrorist(sovereign citizen) in violation of Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

WHEREAS, the tort feasons' attempted to declare Metro law as the law of the land using the Bible as authority for the claim in violation of Article 1 through 30 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

WHEREAS, the United States has signed the following covenant:

5: -- [International Covenant on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights](#), Article 11

"Everyone shall have the right to freedom of association .... All persons are equal before the law and are entitled without any discrimination to the equal protection of the law...."

Further, with a profile of sovereign citizen and domestic terrorist placed on the tort claimant, there is no possible way that the tort claimant would receive equal protection of the law when discrimination clearly exists in Metro-Jackson and Metro-Cleveland against the tort claimant, and

Further, the profile of domestic terrorist and sovereign citizen is attempted murder because the tort feasons' are knowingly, willfully, and intentionally placing the life of the tort claimant in danger indefinitely, due to the Metro false record profiling the tort claimant as dangerous and violent which would cause other Metro officers to shoot the tort claimant on sight if the tort claimant even asked for directions to the nearest convenient store, and

WHEREAS, the tort feasons' claimed the tort claimant was resisting arrest while physically assaulting the tort claimant, however, the tort claimant is recovering from an auto accident that caused disabilities in the nature of spinal injuries and was bed ridden for two years and still requires nightly treatment in traction. Further, the tort claimant has cancer on the tort claimant's nose and requires mineral water for recovery which was withheld in violation of Article 25, section 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights. All actions taken by the tort feasons'

aggravated the previous injuries by the arbitrary arrest, detainment and exile in violation of Article 9 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

WHEREAS, the bicycle of the tort clamant is the sole source of mobility to and from work and that source of mobility is being maliciously withheld from tort claimant in violation of Article 23, section 1 and Article 17 section 1 and 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

## JUDGMENT

NOW THEREFORE:

**BE IT JUDGED**, that the tort claimants claim that human right violations did in fact occur is correct, and

**Affirmed and Acknowledged** by the Human Rights Tribunal on this day, August 20, 2014:



John Harold Fulks



Samuel German Valencia



Moses Brian Moss

**DISCLAIMER: Article 20 – (1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. (2) No one may be compelled to belong to an association. END OF DISCLAIMER**

## VERIFICATION

I, Peter McHenry Ackermann, (hereinafter "Clerk") hereby verify that the signatures of all four International Notaries on this judgment, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be "PMA", written over a light blue horizontal line.





## The Human Rights Tribunal

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday  
Email: [violations@humanrightstribunal.international](mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international)  
Website: <http://humanrightstribunal.international/>  
CASE # 05BB1C6D-6359-4820-B1CA-7F460E85A84C

### ORDER

**BE IT ORDERED**, that the Constitution of the Newstates of America is hereby permanently suspended to cure violations of Articles 1 through 30 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

**BE IT ORDERED**, that the tort feasers' will cease and desist all contact with the tort claimant and claim against the tort claimant, directly or indirectly through others to cure the violation of Article 5, 9 and 20 section 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights and all other Human Rights Violations committed by the tort feasers', and

**BE IT ORDERED**, that all property of the tort claimant is to be returned to the tort claimant to include but not limited to the bicycle, in good working order, without any encumbrance to the tort claimant to cure the violation Article 17 section 1 and 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

**BE IT ORDERED**, that the Metro record is cleared of any accusation or profile of domestic terrorist, sovereign citizen or any other harmful profile to cure the violation of Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

**BE IT ORDERED**, that a training program or class is provided to all Metro officers required to attend to cure all violations of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights to avoid future

violations and liabilities for risk management and the underwriters insuring any Metro private membership association, and

**BE IT ORDERED**, that any damages as a result of the unlawful detainment in the future shall be automatically rewarded to the tort claimant to cover expense and cost that may arise directly out of the tort feasons' actions and failure to act in a civilized manner, and

**BE IT ORDERED**, that the bonds and insurance of the tort feasons' are hereby suspended upon review of the training procedures and the state of mind of the tort feasons' in an effort to cure the totalitarian and superiority complex that the tort feasons' are currently suffering and displaying publicly thereby terrorizing the Public at Large, and

## ORDER

**Affirmed and Acknowledged** by the Human Rights Tribunal on this day, October 04, 2014:

**John Harold Fulks**

**Moses Brian Moss**

**Samuel German Valencia**

**DISCLAIMER: Article 20 – (1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. (2) No one may be compelled to belong to an association. END OF DISCLAIMER**

### VERIFICATION

I, Peter McHenry Ackermann, (hereinafter "Clerk") hereby verify that the signatures of all four International Notaries on this order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic,

